1/08
Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
98
DV04
High-precision Gearwheel
flow meter for viscous liquids
• For fluids with viscosities
of at least 20 cSt

-
-
Model coding:
Order number: DV04   3.   1.   F.   PS..  3.   S. 0
Gearwheel flow meter
Measuring ranges:
2…9  = as per table 3
Series:
1…8 = as per table 1
Seal:
F = Viton
E = EPDM
P = PTFE / Kalrez
Connection:
PS = with mounting plate, connection at the side
PU = with mounting plate, connection at bottom
R   = without mounting plate, connection at the side
(model ranges 5, 6, 8 only)
Process connection:
04 = G 1/8 IG
05 = G 1/4 IG
10 = G 3/8 IG
15 = G 1/2 IG
20 = G 3/4 IG
25 = G 1 IG
40 = G 1 1/2 IG
Electronics:
S = Standard
H1 = High-temperature-design up to 150 °C
H2 = High-temperature-design up to 220°C (FEP-Gasket
and clamp-connection)
X = Intrinsically safe with separate switching amplifier (EEx ia IIC)
Special features:
0 = None
1 = Please specify in writing
Designs (table 1)
Depending on application and medium properties, the DV04
is available in 8 different model ranges:
Technical details:
Viscosity range: 20 to 100000 mm
2
/s
Pressure loss: depends on viscosity and load on
the device (exact values available
upon request)
Temperature range:
Standard design: -30... +120 °C
High-temperature
design: -30...+150 °C
Materials:
Series 1-4, 7: housing GGG 40, GGG60
(DV04.9, DV04.10)
Measuring mechanism 1.7139
Series 5, 6, 8: housing stainless steel 1.4404
Measuring mechanism
stainless steel 1.4462
Electronics:
Standard: 2 sensors, 90° phase
offset
Ex-design: with separate
switching amplifier
Supply voltage: 12…30 VDC,
Protected against polarity reversal
Output signal: Square-wave pulse, minimum
0.8*UB, Scanning ratio 1:1
(+/- 15%)
Protection type: IP 65
Series Material Minimum Accuracy Medium properties
viskosity (% of mea-
(mm2/s) sured value) Viskosity Lubricity
1 GGG40 20 +/- 0.3 low good
2 GGG40 50 +/- 0.5 average good
3 GGG40 100 +/- 1.0 high good